# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GALVA POWER GROUP NV	12/14/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FONTAINE HOLDINGS NV
Street Address:	CENTRUM ZUID 2037
City:	HOUTHALEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3530

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14062195

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** amherrman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS, LLP

Address Line 1: 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, STE. 650

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9861-02001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F6891FONTAINEASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 502842837 REEL: 033055 FRAME: 0804

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Galva Power Group NV, with principle place of business at Centrum Zuid 2037, Houthalen B-3530, Belgium, represented by Marijke Vanderstukken and Veerle Van Alsenoy.

do herewith assign

the British patent application 1219210.0 filed on 25 October 2012 entitled "Continuous single-dip process for galvanization of steel long products into zn-al-mg alloys"

the British patent application 1219211.8 filed on 25 October 2012 entitled "Flux compositions for hot dip galvanization"  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

the British patent application 1219213.4 filed on 25 October 2012 entitled "Flux compositions for steel galvanization"

with all its rights, also the right to claim priority,

to Fontaine Holdings NV with principle place of business at Centrum Zuid 2037, B-3530 Houthalen represented by Lars Baumgürtel and Marijke Vanderstukken

who declares to accept the ownership of this patent with all its rights.

This letter has been made in 2 copies on 14 December 2012,

For Galva Power Group NV Mrs. Marijke Vanderstukken

For alva Power Group NV Mrs. Veerle Van Alsenoy For Fontaine Holdings NV Mr. Lars Baumgürtel

For Fontaine Holdings NV Mrs. Marijke Vanderstukken

> PATENT REEL: 033055 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 06/09/2014